MiDashboard

www.michigan.gov/MiDashboard

Education r‘
Dashboard "
'_a AEE

R

Health & Wellness
Dashboard

.3 Infrastructure d ?

Dashboard 9 .
A4y

!ﬁ Performance improving

— Performance staying about the same

|; Performance declining

/it

Talent
Michigan Dashboard Dashboard
Economic Strength
Jan. 2011 Launch Current
Pre-Launch Launch Ranking Current Ranking Progress
13.8% 11.1% 9.3%
Monthly unemployment rate
y unempioy Dec. ‘09 Dec. ‘10 48 Dec. 11 N/A &
Real Gross Domestic 9 9 )
(4.3)% (5.0)% 49 2.9% I o
Product (GDP) 2008 2009 2010
Percent of structurall 9 9 9
e . y 13.90% 13.45% 36 13.15% 38 lﬁ
deficient bridges 2008 2009 2010
Real personal income
p . $28,219 $26,900 40 $27,396 39 lﬁ
per capita 2008 2009 2010
. L 19% 23% 23%
Children living in povert —
g 1n poverty 2008 2009 38 2010 34 =

Health and Education

Jan. 2011 Launch Current

Pre-Launch Launch Ranking Current Ranking Progress
Infant mortality 7.6 7.7 37 7.7 39 _
(per 1,000 births) 2009 2010 2011 -
- . 29.5% 30.3% 31.7%
Obesity in the population 2008 2009 40 2010 42 ‘Q
. . - 58.9% 64.5% 63.2%
Third grade reading proficiency 2008-09 2009-10 N/A 201011 N/A L
ACT college readiness 14.9% 16.0% 17.3%
benchmarks 2008-09 2009-10 e 2010-11 i ﬁ
L ST S
& & 2008 2009 data L

(25+ years old)




Value for Money Government

Credit rating
-Moody’s
-Standard & Poor’s
-Fitch

Government debt burden
per capita

State government operating
cost as a percent of GDP
State and local government
operating cost as a percent
of GDP

Access to state government —
number of online services

Pre-Launch

Aa3 (Stable)

AA- (Stable)

A+ (Stable)
2009

$766
2008

11.9%
2007

20.9%
2007

325
2009

Jan. 2011
Launch

Aa2 (Stable)

AA- (Stable)

AA- (Stable)
2010

$748
2009

12.8%
2008

22.3%
2008

357
2010

Launch
Ranking

N/A
N/A
N/A

34

N/A

N/A

N/A

Current

Aa2 (Stable)

AA- (Stable)

AA- (Positive)
2011
$762
2010

14.6%
2009

23.3%
2009

385
2011

Current Progress

Ranking &
N/A =
N/A =
N/A iy
36 L
N/A L
N/A Lw/

N/A )

Quality of Life

State park popularity —annual

visits per citizen
Population growth

(ages 25—-34)

Clean and safe water
resources — water quality
index

Pre—Launch

2.1
2009

(1.39) %
2008

83
2006

Jan. 2011
Launch

2.2
2010

(1.23)%
2009

85
2008

Launch
Ranking

N/A

N/A

N/A

Current
2.3
2011
(.43)%
2010

85
2010

Ranking

Current
Progress

N/A ‘:,
N/A )

N/A

Public Safety

Violent crimes per 100,000

Property crimes per 100,000

Individuals fatally or seriously

injured in traffic accidents

Pre-Launch

501.5
2008
2,934.8
2008
7,705
2008

Jan. 2011
Launch
499.8
2009
2,848.8
2009

7,382
2009

Launch

Ranking

39

25

N/A

Current

490.3
2010
2,713.6
2010
6,917
2010

Current
Ranking

40 Y
25 iy
N/A ﬂﬁ

Progress




