## MiDashboard

## www.michigan.gov/MiDashboard



Performance improving



Performance staying about the same



Performance declining







	1000	1
	Talent	
Da	shboai	rd

Talent
Dashboard

<b>Economic Strength</b>						
	Pre-Launch	Jan. 2011 Launch	Launch Ranking	Current	Current Ranking	Progress
Monthly unemployment rate	13.8% <b>Dec. '09</b>	11.1% <b>Dec. '10</b>	48	9.3% <b>Dec. '11</b>	N/A	<u>~</u>
Real Gross Domestic Product (GDP)	(4.3)% <b>2008</b>	(5.0)% <b>2009</b>	49	2.9% <b>2010</b>	15	<u>"</u>
Percent of structurally deficient bridges	13.90% <b>2008</b>	13.45% <b>2009</b>	36	13.15% <b>2010</b>	38	<u>~</u>
Real personal income per capita	\$28,219 <b>2008</b>	\$26,900 <b>2009</b>	40	\$27,396 <b>2010</b>	39	<u>\$</u>
Children living in poverty	19% <b>2008</b>	23% <b>2009</b>	38	23% <b>2010</b>	34	=

Health and Education						
	Pre-Launch	Jan. 2011 Launch	Launch Ranking	Current	Current Ranking	Progress
Infant mortality (per 1,000 births)	7.6 <b>2009</b>	7.7 <b>2010</b>	37	7.7 <b>2011</b>	39	=
Obesity in the population	29.5% <b>2008</b>	30.3% <b>2009</b>	40	31.7% <b>2010</b>	42	<b>₽</b>
Third grade reading proficiency	58.9% <b>2008-09</b>	64.5% <b>2009-10</b>	N/A	63.2% <b>2010-11</b>	N/A	<b>₽</b>
ACT college readiness benchmarks	14.9% <b>2008-09</b>	16.0% <b>2009-10</b>	N/A	17.3% <b>2010-11</b>	N/A	<u>~</u>
Population with bachelor's degree or higher (25+ years old)	24.7 % <b>2008</b>	24.6% <b>2009</b>	36	No new data	36	<u>"</u> Ç

Value for Money Government							
	Pre-Launch	Jan. 2011 Launch	Launch Ranking	Current	Current Ranking	Progress	
Credit rating -Moody's	Aa3 (Stable)	Aa2 (Stable)	N/A	Aa2 (Stable)	N/A	=	
-Standard & Poor's -Fitch	AA- (Stable) A+ (Stable) <b>2009</b>	AA- (Stable) AA- (Stable) <b>2010</b>	N/A N/A	AA- (Stable) AA- (Positive) 2011	N/A N/A	Ď	
Government debt burden per capita	\$766 <b>2008</b>	\$748 <b>2009</b>	34	\$762 <b>2010</b>	36	<b>.</b> ℃	
State government operating cost as a percent of GDP	11.9% <b>2007</b>	12.8% <b>2008</b>	N/A	14.6% <b>2009</b>	N/A	ů	
State and local government operating cost as a percent of GDP	20.9% 2007	22.3% 2008	N/A	23.3% 2009	N/A	Ď	
Access to state government – number of online services	325 <b>2009</b>	357 <b>2010</b>	N/A	385 <b>2011</b>	N/A	10	

Quality of Life						
	Pre-Launch	Jan. 2011 Launch	Launch Ranking	Current	Current Ranking	Progress
State park popularity – annual	2.1	2.2	N/A	2.3	N/A	<u>.</u> 4,
visits per citizen	2009	2010		2011	, , .	-
Population growth	(1.39) %	(1.23)%	N/A	(.43)%	N/A	_A.
(ages 25–34)	2008	2009	N/A	2010	IN/A	U
Clean and safe water						
resources – water quality	83	85 2008	N/A	85 2010	N/A	=
index	2006	2008		2010		

Public Safety						
	Pre-Launch	Jan. 2011 Launch	Launch Ranking	Current	Current Ranking	Progress
Violent crimes per 100,000	501.5 <b>2008</b>	499.8 <b>2009</b>	39	490.3 <b>2010</b>	40	14
Property crimes per 100,000	2,934.8 <b>2008</b>	2,848.8 <b>2009</b>	25	2,713.6 <b>2010</b>	25	ı <u>c</u>
Individuals fatally or seriously injured in traffic accidents	7,705 <b>2008</b>	7,382 <b>2009</b>	N/A	6,917 <b>2010</b>	N/A	14